Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1979 Senate Bill 43

## Date published: June 15, 1979

## CHAPTER 14, Laws of 1979

AN ACT to appropriate \$6,475.90 from the general fund for payment of a claim made by Alvin J. Karetski against the state.

## The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Claim against the state. There is appropriated from the general fund \$6,475.90 to Alvin J. Karetski, Madison, Wisconsin, as compensation for all claims against the state arising out of his demotion from the position of director of the bureau of local and regional planning in the department of local affairs and development on June 13, 1972. Acceptance of this payment operates as a full and complete release to the state for all claims arising out of such demotion, including all salary and merit award claims and all claims for attorney fees and other legal expenses incurred by the claimant in contesting this action.

\_\_\_\_\_